

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7010 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

DINESH KUMAR RAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE SUPPLEMENTARY ADDITIONAL COUNTER AFFIDAVIT and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/03/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Rajat Khattry, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh ,Adv
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant and the ld. Counsel for the State are present.

Appellant has not filed the statement of case despite two opportunities on that count. Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj