

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7010 OF 2009

DINESH KUMAR RAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 11/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh ,Adv

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioner that the statement of case shall be filed during the course of the day and the same shall be served on the respondent.

The Registry to verify.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master