

J
ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7010 OF 2009

DINESH KUMAR RAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 20/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh ,Adv
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mrs. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Misra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since statement of case has already been filed,
no further orders are called for in this appeal.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master