

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7010/2009

DINESH KUMAR RAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file supplementary additional counter affidavit and office report)

Date : 20/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam D. Nandan, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Sirish, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Saurabh, Adv.

(Respondent No.5) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Parv K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[CHANDER BALA]
COURT MASTER