

~
ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.12 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7010/2009

DINESH KUMAR RAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file supplementary additional counter affidavit and office report)

Date : 19/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Abhisth Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been mentioned on behalf of respondent No.5 that Advocate-on-Record is down with viral fever and is unable to appear today.

Adjourned for two weeks.

(Anita Malhotra)

Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master